



State of Wisconsin
2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE

January 2014 Special Session



LRBa1716/1
JK:kjf/sac/wlj:jm

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO 2013 ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

February 11, 2014 – Offered by Representatives JACQUE, MARKLEIN and KULP.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 10: delete “(a), (b), (c), (d), (em),” and substitute “(b)”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 2: delete “road.” and substitute “road.”.”.

4 **3.** Page 2, line 3: delete lines 3 to 12.

5 **4.** Page 2, line 14: delete “and (9e)”.

6 **5.** Page 2, line 15: after that line insert:

7 “3m. Page 18, line 11: after that line insert:

8 “(1m) BUILDING MATERIALS. The treatment of section 77.54 (9d) of the statutes
9 takes effect on July 1, 2015.”.”.

10 (END)